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31.Sufficient two wheeler parking shall be provided as per requirement.

This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions : 32.Traffic Management Plan shall be obtained from Traffic Management Consultant for all high rise
structures which shall be got approved from the Competent Authority if necessary.
1.The sanction is accorded for. 33.The Owner / Association of high-rise building shall obtain clearance certificate from Karnataka . SCALE: 1:100
a).Consisting of 'Block - A1 (COMMERCIAL BUILDING) Wing - A1-1 (COMMERCIAL BUILDING Fire gpd Eme'rgency Department every Two years w'|th due inspection by the department regardlng working -
2 0 8 O ) Consisting of GF+0UF". condition of Fire Safety Measures installed. The certificate should be produced to the Corporation Color Notes
—— . 2.The sanction is accorded for Fuel Stations A1 (COMMERCIAL BUILDING) only. The use of the and shall get the renewal of the permission issued once in Two years. COLOR INDEX
building shall not deviate to any other use. 34.The' Owner / Association qf high-rise building shall get the building inspected by gmpanlelgd
3.Car Parking reserved in the plan should not be converted for any other purpose. agencies of the Karnataka Fire and Emergency Department to ensure that the equipment's installed are PLOT BOUNDARY I
4.Development charges towards increasing the capacity of water supply, sanitary and power main '(’:‘oﬁiggfazgg ;V:gklgi?éeFC;ggltlg):ﬁ:rm ::t Zf\]:fs/\l;et:rthat effect shall be submitted to the ABUTTING ROAD I
has to be paid to BWSSB and BESCOM if any. :
5 Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space 3|5. Thet Owtner / AssTociation of hlitg:]h(-jrisel buildir:g sf;)alltﬁbtgin clz:taran;:e certljﬁcate frc:(rp the El;?:':tricalf Eig?ﬁ\‘SGE(DTZViRrEtLiZZ)ERAGE AREA) [
(q\| for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided. nspectorate every Two years with due inspection by the Department regarding working condition o I
(q\] . 6.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be Electrical installation / Lifts etc., The certificate should be produced to the BBMP and shall get the EXISTING (To be demolished) I
To) 4 7 425 - 4 .50 4.50 demolished after the construction. renewal of the permission issued that once in Two years. o - AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.13
— . J - —~ - = 7.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident 36.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock - trials in the building -
DOUBLE BRASS CAP e ; : VERSION DATE: 26/06/2020
21,205 COMPRESSION (BSP THREAD) [ T ] / untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. ; one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of PROJECT DETALL
Upper Drop Tube 21,19 CABLE GLAND PIPE CLASS - { 4" diameter L, 8.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. fire hazards. ATthorty BENP ,
@102(1524 mm) Long .00 FLANGE INTERNAL (B5P THREAD) | | The debris shall be removed and transported to near by dumping yard. 37.Thg Builder / Contractor / P.rofessional respopsible for supervis.ion of work shall not shgll not uthority: : Plot Use: Commercial
,_ ' Lower Drop Tube N2 ] 9.The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the common materially and structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without previous Inward_No: Plot SubUse: Fuel Stations
O DB"I = = 0O (Vﬁ'sv?an?F 4 (0102(2438 m) Lon FYDROSTATIC facility areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. approval of the authority. They shall explain to the owner s about the risk involved in contravention BBMP/Ad.Com./WST/0074/20-21 : . .
N3 @13x24HOLEs  PIPE OUTSIDE (BSP THREAD) SENSOR ' | 10.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated of the provisions of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Commercial (MutationCorridor)
N1 EQUALLY SPACED FLANGE 25mm THK (17.3"high, 2.4" diameter) | + Buildi Issi
g ON PCD 1145 mm mF”L‘OAT'\ ob DOUBLE WAL WET TYPE 30KL X equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. ?’tgeTEBMP- 2 buiding shall b S doftwo @) Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: 45/2
S i i i . truction or reconstruction of a building shall be commenced within a period of two Nature of Sanction: NEW PID No. (As per Khata Extract): 10-1-45/2
MW.C F.W.C (¢ m LIFTING LUG BRINE LEVEL L [ Corlmercial Buiing 11.The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for € cons . : 9s . 0. (As per Khata Extract)
! 1.57x2.12|| 1.70X2.12 " -~ - ‘L R-30 RESERVOIR | o VS PLATE 1.5mm THK. - | installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law No. ~ Years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall give Location: RING-II Locality / Street of the property: INDUSTRIAL SUBURB, BANGALORE.
 ox1ed] ] m = = A~ N = et suang [Gorlmercal Buiding | Confmercial Buildihg | 25. intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form prescribed in BUiding Line Soecified as per ZR- NA
/ 6.00 | Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the foundation or 5 3\/ : P per&+
. : . . one: Wes
[a] SALES N 12.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed cancelled. .
© | SERVICE ROAD SERVIGE ROAD / prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in 39.In case of Development plan, Parks and Open Spaces area and Surface Parking area shall be Wara: Ward-044
6.96 9.28X6.50 — 0O \ Bangalore - Tumkur Road TO TUMKUR — ] || & around the site. earmarked and reserved as per Development Plan issued by the Bangalore Development Authority. Planning District: 214-Peenya
b 8 o] \ TO VESHWANTHAPURA | : : —7 [ 13.Permission shall be obtained from forest department for cutting trees before the commencement 40.All other conditions and conditions mentioned in the work order issued by the Bangalore AREA DETAILS: SQ.MT.
SALES R ™ BANGALORE 7 || of the work. Development Authority while approving the Development Plan for the project should be strictly AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) | ) 1777.00
wl|l OFFICE 2.32X4.15 N N - || 14.License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The adhered to ' . ' _ _ Deduction for NetPlot Area
2 39X4 1 5 _— ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ AN mercial Building mercial Building L BUNK mercnal Building FDL (‘ ‘ ‘ h FDL building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on 41.The Appllcant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation Road Widening Area YRT
e ) a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. as per SOlld. waste management bye-law 2016. . . - e :
15.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the 42.The apphcant/owner/fieveloper shall abide by sustainable construction and demolition waste oa ' 37411
@ Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first instance, warned in management as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. - . NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 1402.89
n : _ — 2 N N N -3 o0 Dy s et = = l f CERTIFIED THAT THE CANOPY WILL BE CONSTRUCTED the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. 43.;hz|a Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical COVERAGE CHECK
— ’ - = s fevty L ERERN 16.Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and venicles. Permissible Coverage area (50.00 % 701.44
2.3t 4 — \ }95 V) _/ 300 x 300 - 4000 DEADMAN 300 x 300 - 4000 DEADMAN K I AS PER SOUND ENGINEERING PRACTICES & SPECIFICATION ,THERE responsbilities specified in Schedule - IV (Bye-law No. 3.6))/ under sub sec)t/ion IV-8 (€) to (k). 44.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for a) sites measuring 180 Sqm up to 240 Proposed CoveragegArea (2(5 5 %)O) 343
14.67 R oerieciorrae—"3 | FRP SINTEX TANK APPROVAL FOR 4SDES (1"X 1"X 6 L OCATION PLAN IS NO CHANCE OF ITS EVER CAVING IN UNDER NORMAL CIRCUMSTANCES 17.The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. Sqm b) minimum of two trees for sites measuring with more than 240 Sqm. c) One tree for every 240 Achieved Net coverage area (25,10 % 5343
'6) o ' SCALE N.T.S SCALE -N.T.S 18.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case Sa.m of the FAR area as part thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi-dwelling — :
— T b} DOUBLE WALLED FRP U/G TANK — of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtained. ~Unit/development plan. Balance coverage area left (24.81 % ) 348.01
19.Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years 45.In case of any false information, misrepresentation of facts, or pending court cases, the plan FAR CHECK
o\ / R.1 |(1 )1 36/SINTEX/691, dated. 06.07.2006 from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission sanction is deemed cancelled. o Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 3.25 ) 5775.25
o)) @ SCALE N.T.S to occupy the building. 486-A'§<i (S:ee,d%w'd'ng "Cefici for SDPeC'ﬂ Con?'t']?gsy ifany. ©of Karmataka vids ADDENDUI Additional F.A.R within Ring 1 and 1T  for amalgamated plot-) 0.00
. - 20.The building should not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the pecial Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide D .
O \ competent authority. (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 : Qlan::J:eFT/\DRRfc)Arrz?o?vSit/;iifliergzztlzzéil B 000
/ 21.Drinking water supplied by BWSSB should not be used for the construction activity of the 1 Registration of Total Perm_ FAR area (3.25) P 5772'2(5)
1 building. Registration o : : .
/ \ J ] J 1 1 . 58 I 22.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintained Appllcant./ Bu!lder / Owne;r/ Contractor ?”F’ the construction workgrs working in the Commercial FAR (100.00% ) 353.43
9.00 \ _ MPD =S 2124 DOUBLE R anD) in good repair for storage of water for non potable purposes or recharge of ground water at all construction site with the "Kamataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare Proposed FAR Area 353.43
* 4 Product, 8 Nozzles 2Product, 4 Nozzles Soper brop Tube 5150 CoppRESION ope CLASs b 4 ciameter times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law 32(a). Board"should be strictly adhered to Achieved Net FAR Area ( 0.20 ) 353.43
— 9 . 72 = — 8 30 o 2102(1524 mm) Long 1.1 I 23.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National 5 The Avplicant / Bilder | Ouner | Contractor should submit e Redistration of establishment and Balance FAR Area (3.05) 542182
. @ I Lower Drop Tube FLANGE INTERNAL (BSP THREAD) Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures" bearing No. IS -1 Ne Applicant / Butiger / wner / Lontractor should submit the kegistration of establishment an BUILT UP AREA CHECK
i Valve Body 2102(2438 mm) Long D13 x 24 HOLES DUAL POINT 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the .
Al (443 mm) EQUALLY SPACED HIDROSTATIC 24 The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the same shall also be submitted to the concemed local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment Proposed BuiltUp Area 35343
A — "high, 2.§" di ildi and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place. Achieved BuiltUp Area 353.43
YT 1 H o~ FLANGE 25mm THK: (17.3" high, 2.§" diameter) bU||d|ng. . g . . g ! . p ]
.‘ 4/: 50NB ("C" CLASS) PIPE . - N NG LG BR|NEFt(E)\:\§TL RP DOUBLE WALL WET TYPE 30KL 25.Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule XI (Bye laws - 31) of Building 3.Th|((3 Applicant /dBtL)JIk:](.EI‘/ Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of
~i H 1 I § q7¢Lf—r\/\.s PLITE 1.5mm THK. bye-laws 2003 shall be ensured. workers engaged by him.
g 80NB ("C" CLASS) PIPE m ~ ,-}1.,—\ NN .. N N /—\‘Lr"\ A SRR e — . 26YThe applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the 4.At any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker Apbroval Date : 08/13/2020 4:54:16 PM
2| visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for N his site or work place"who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction pp : i
9N 1 the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. workers Welfare Board". ,
Multi Product Dispenser o~ 0 @ 12 THRU HOLES 27.The Occupancy Certificate will be considered only after ensuring that the provisions of conditions Payment Details
2 NOS SAND BUCKETS 683 g @ \ FRP HOLD L vide SI. No. 23, 24, 25 & 26 are provided in the building. Note :
: N ZO 28.The applicant shall ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbors in the vicinity of Challan Receipt Transaction
N DOWN STRAP 3 PP g y i i : imparti - | P Amount (INR) | Payment Mod Payment Dat
2 NOS FIRE EXTINGUISHER 7 1 8 N E construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the :.Accczmn:pdatlonkshal! bﬁ}prlmgded for sett/mg uptof i’Choo'lts for imparting education to the children o SrNo. Number Number mount (INR) | PaymentMode |\ +ver ayment Jate | Remark
10.57 . FQ work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early moming hours. construction workers in the labour camps / construction Sites. . 06/03/2020
TURN BUCKLE i} i} ° Y ° 2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department 1 BBMP/2502/CH/20-21 | BBMP/2502/CH/20-21 6326 Online 109865045935 11:23:38 AM
9.0X11.0 29.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and which is mandatory. , , o N No. Head Amount (INR) Remark
‘ ”[ \ inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit ----- k.g capacity 3.Emp|pyment of child labour in the construction activities stnctly prohibited. . . 1 Scrutiny Fee 6326 B
) 616 S DEADMAN installed at site for its re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 4.0btaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is @ must.
- [ 0 ‘i—o 1 i 2000 Sqm and above built up area for Commercial building). 5.BBMP vy|II not be responsible fgr any dispute that may arise in regpeqt of property in question.
m CROSS SECTIN OF ch! T7’ = - : > Z 30.The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for 8.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or
™ . e T o Ay aTER PERCOLATION PIT/TRENCH f _/ 300300~ 6200 DEADMAN 300300 - 5400 DEADMAN LEVEL STRIPS AT soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls fabricated, the plan sanctioned stands cancelled automatically and legal action will be initiated.
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™M : 1 1 34 = (p e ot footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by erecting safe barricades
o N . " SIDE VIEW FROM A pains, g satey general publc by ereciing :
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o) Pl it "““%) SCALE NT.S DOUBLE WALLED FRP U/G TANK The plans are approved in accordance with the acceptance for approval by
v Percoiition well 1.00m di . . .
(@ DETAILS OF RAIN WATER R.1I(1)136/SINTEX/691, dated. 06.07.2006 the Assistant director of town planning ( _WEST ) on date: 13/08/2020
® VERMSMS HARVESTING STRUCTURES SCALE N.T.S Vide Ip number:___ BBMP/AD.COM./WST/0074/20-21 _ subject
2 NOS SAND BUCKETS to terms and conditions laid down along with this building plan approval.
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OWNER / GPA HOLDER’S
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OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID

NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :

SHELL INDIA MARKETS PRIVATE LIMITED plot no-7, Bangalore
hardware park devanahalli industrial park mahadeva

kodigehalli Bangalore-552440..

DECLARENT
For SHELL INDIA MARKETS,

- 45.88 -
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN SITE PLAN (Scale-1:200) b .

PROJECT TITLE :
PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED PETROL FILLING STATION AT SITE

NO-45/2, INDUSTRIAL SUBURB, WARD NO-44, BANGALORE.PID
NO-10-1-45/2.

DRAWING TITLE : 530156059-01-09-2020
03-20-585_$SHELL PETROL BUNK
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SHEETNO: 1 A1 (COMMERCIAL BUILDING) with
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